

## The Georgia Commission on Family Violence

This certifies that

attended the 24th Annual Family Violence Conference "Beyond the Bruising: Unraveling the Complexities of Domestic Violence" held September 9-12th, 2018 at the Jekyll Island Convention Center.

## This conference is approved for the following Continuing Education hours:

9 Continuing Legal Education hours approved by the State Bar of Georgia

13 Family Violence Intervention Program Continuing Education hours approved by the Georgia Commission on Family Violence
Georgia Addiction Counselors Association has approved this program for 13 Contact hours toward certification (GACA Provider #18-098-01)
13 Core Continuing Education hours approved by the Georgia Association for Marriage and Family Therapy (#093-2018)
13 Core Continuing Education hours approved by the Institute of Continuing Judicial Education of Georgia
13 Core Contact hours of Continuing Education have been approved by the Licensed Professional Counselors Association of Georgia (Approval #7780-18C)
13 Related Continuing Education hours approved by the National Association of Social Workers - Georgia
13 Core Continuing Education hours approved by the Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

SDWoodard

STEPHANIE WOODARD, CHAIR JENNIFER THOMAS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR